
                                     Dick Mitchell Invitational
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8569  Cameron LaMere                12  Holmen                         16:24.9  5:17 
      2    2 8510  Hunter Dunne                  12  Eastview                       16:28.7  5:19 
      3    3 8511  Nathaniel Getman              12  Eastview                       16:41.2  5:23 
      4      8486  Jose Monroy                   12  Arcadia                        16:46.7  5:25 
      5    4 8587  Wesley Barnhart               11  La Crosse Central              16:57.5  5:28 
      6    5 8732  Brennan Garbers               10  West Salem                     17:00.9  5:29 
      7    6 8801  Colin Wellnitz                11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       17:30.9  5:39 
      8    7 8733  Dawson Gronemus               11  West Salem                     17:35.1  5:40 
      9    8 8518  PJ Lasota                     12  Eastview                       17:37.2  5:41 
     10    9 8740  Vincent Schwarz               12  West Salem                     17:41.6  5:42 
     11   10 8768  Taylor Thunstedt              12  Westby                         17:41.9  5:42 
     12   11 8761  Eli Larrington                12  Westby                         17:43.4  5:43 
     13   12 8744  Max Wolf                      12  West Salem                     17:45.7  5:44 
     14   13 8701  Miles Daniels                 11  Viroqua                        17:47.2  5:44 
     15   14 8577  Gillie Suarez                 11  Holmen                         17:49.2  5:45 
     16   15 8512  Jack Hanson                   11  Eastview                       17:53.7  5:46 
     17   16 8687  Ty Schanhofer                 12  Tomah                          17:54.7  5:46 
     18   17 8743  Blaine Wheeler                12  West Salem                     17:57.0  5:47 
     19   18 8565  Ethan Archer                  10  Holmen                         18:02.8  5:49 
     20   19 8573  Nathan Novak                  11  Holmen                         18:11.3  5:52 
     21   20 8572  Kenton Newman                 12  Holmen                         18:13.1  5:52 
     22   21 8519  Max Leach                     12  Eastview                       18:14.7  5:53 
     23   22 8499  Thomas Adamson                11  Eastview                       18:15.4  5:53 
     24   23 8661  Braydon Siekert               11  Sparta                         18:22.5  5:55 
     25   24 8712  Clayton Weston                11  Viroqua                        18:25.9  5:56 
     26   25 8504  Alex Breimhurst               12  Eastview                       18:31.5  5:58 
     27   26 8660  Vaughn Rice                   12  Sparta                         18:33.2  5:59 
     28   27 8741  Tom Stenberg                   9  West Salem                     18:39.4  6:01 
     29   28 8729  Drew Anderson                  9  West Salem                     18:40.0  6:01 
     30   29 8568  Samuel Horman                 10  Holmen                         18:43.0  6:02 
     31   30 8684  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg        11  Tomah                          18:45.1  6:03 
     32      8539  Brantner Angelo               11  Eau Claire Regis               18:47.6  6:03 
     33   31 8579  Dylan Whiteaker                9  Holmen                         18:48.9  6:04 
     34   32 8796  Zach Schaeffer                12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       18:49.9  6:04 
     35   33 8705  Cooper Gelhaus                11  Viroqua                        18:50.7  6:04 
     36   34 8766  Jhett Sherry                  12  Westby                         18:50.8  6:04 
     37   35 8594  Gabriel Wood                  11  La Crosse Central              18:57.8  6:07 
     38   36 8591  Jacob San Miguel              12  La Crosse Central              18:58.0  6:07 
     39   37 8699  Preston Buroker               11  Viroqua                        18:58.9  6:07 
     40   38 8791  Jacob Khang                   12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:07.3  6:10 
     41   39 8767  David Simonson                 9  Westby                         19:18.1  6:13 
     42   40 8622  Bryden Hundt                  11  Luther                         19:25.0  6:15 
     43   41 8790  Matt Grant                    11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:32.3  6:18 
     44   42 8682  Logan Larson                  10  Tomah                          19:37.4  6:19 
     45   43 8626  Noah Radloff                  11  Luther                         19:43.5  6:21 
     46   44 8656  Boston Miller                 11  Sparta                         19:44.6  6:22 
     47   45 8789  Carson Derringer              10  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:45.5  6:22 
     48   46 8637  Jack Laufenberg               10  Melrose-Mindoro                19:54.0  6:25 
     49   47 8800  Mason Tritz                    9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:56.8  6:26 
     50   48 8762  Gavin Larson                   9  Westby                         20:00.4  6:27 
     51   49 8624  Caleb Lampert                 10  Luther                         20:05.4  6:28 
     52   50 8620  Jack Hahm                     11  Luther                         20:09.2  6:30 
     53   51 8659  John Rice                     10  Sparta                         20:09.8  6:30 
     54   52 8792  Charles Kissinger              9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:10.0  6:30 
     55   53 8588  Collin Erickson               11  La Crosse Central              20:22.7  6:34 
     56   54 8704  Trevor Geary                  11  Viroqua                        20:23.4  6:34 
     57   55 8711  Henry Urch                    11  Viroqua                        20:25.3  6:35 
     58   56 8592  Jordan San Miguel             10  La Crosse Central              20:25.7  6:35 
     59   57 8708  Jacob Noble                   10  Viroqua                        20:26.0  6:35 
     60   58 8683  Cash Lofgren                  12  Tomah                          20:28.1  6:36 
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                                     Dick Mitchell Invitational
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61   59 8625  Shaw McCoy                    10  Luther                         20:35.7  6:38 
     62   60 8635  Trentin Frederick             11  Melrose-Mindoro                20:39.0  6:39 
     63   61 8654  Jaden Kondor                  10  Sparta                         20:41.8  6:40 
     64   62 8688  Calvin Zeps                   12  Tomah                          20:44.9  6:41 
     65   63 8616  Sam Baudek                    12  Luther                         20:45.5  6:41 
     66   64 8593  Isaac Stutesman                9  La Crosse Central              20:49.2  6:43 
     67   65 8621  Elijah Hoppe                  10  Luther                         20:49.8  6:43 
     68   66 8679  Tyler Hausman                 11  Tomah                          21:39.7  6:59 
     69   67 8639  Julius Meyer                  11  Melrose-Mindoro                22:04.8  7:07 
     70   68 8638  Trent Laufenberg              12  Melrose-Mindoro                22:09.6  7:08 
     71   69 8636  Scott Johnson                  9  Melrose-Mindoro                22:20.7  7:12 
     72      8540  Vincent Slaby                  9  Eau Claire Regis               22:29.7  7:15 
     73   70 8655  Aaron Mcpherson               12  Sparta                         23:07.3  7:27 
     74   71 8677  Chris Burbach                 11  Tomah                          23:17.4  7:30 
     75   72 8640  Nicolus Waughtal              12  Melrose-Mindoro                24:15.2  7:49 
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    49  Eastview                                   (17:23.1  86:55.5 1:46.0)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Hunter Dunne              12 16:28.7
       2      3  Nathaniel Getman          12 16:41.2
       3      8  PJ Lasota                 12 17:37.2
       4     15  Jack Hanson               11 17:53.7
       5     21  Max Leach                 12 18:14.7
       6   ( 22) Thomas Adamson            11 18:15.4
       7   ( 25) Alex Breimhurst           12 18:31.5

       2.    50  West Salem                                 (17:36.1  88:00.3 0:56.1)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Brennan Garbers           10 17:00.9
       2      7  Dawson Gronemus           11 17:35.1
       3      9  Vincent Schwarz           12 17:41.6
       4     12  Max Wolf                  12 17:45.7
       5     17  Blaine Wheeler            12 17:57.0
       6   ( 27) Tom Stenberg               9 18:39.4
       7   ( 28) Drew Anderson              9 18:40.0

       3.    72  Holmen                                     (17:44.3  88:41.3 1:48.2)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Cameron LaMere            12 16:24.9
       2     14  Gillie Suarez             11 17:49.2
       3     18  Ethan Archer              10 18:02.8
       4     19  Nathan Novak              11 18:11.3
       5     20  Kenton Newman             12 18:13.1
       6   ( 29) Samuel Horman             10 18:43.0
       7   ( 31) Dylan Whiteaker            9 18:48.9

       4.   142  Westby                                     (18:43.0  93:34.6 2:18.5)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Taylor Thunstedt          12 17:41.9
       2     11  Eli Larrington            12 17:43.4
       3     34  Jhett Sherry              12 18:50.8
       4     39  David Simonson             9 19:18.1
       5     48  Gavin Larson               9 20:00.4

       5.   161  Viroqua                                    (18:53.3  94:26.1 2:36.2)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Miles Daniels             11 17:47.2
       2     24  Clayton Weston            11 18:25.9
       3     33  Cooper Gelhaus            11 18:50.7
       4     37  Preston Buroker           11 18:58.9
       5     54  Trevor Geary              11 20:23.4
       6   ( 55) Henry Urch                11 20:25.3
       7   ( 57) Jacob Noble               10 20:26.0

       6.   162  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                   (18:57.2  94:45.9 2:14.6)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Colin Wellnitz            11 17:30.9
       2     32  Zach Schaeffer            12 18:49.9
       3     38  Jacob Khang               12 19:07.3
       4     41  Matt Grant                11 19:32.3
       5     45  Carson Derringer          10 19:45.5
       6   ( 47) Mason Tritz                9 19:56.8
       7   ( 52) Charles Kissinger          9 20:10.0
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                                 **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   184  La Crosse Central                          (19:08.4  95:41.7 3:28.2)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Wesley Barnhart           11 16:57.5
       2     35  Gabriel Wood              11 18:57.8
       3     36  Jacob San Miguel          12 18:58.0
       4     53  Collin Erickson           11 20:22.7
       5     56  Jordan San Miguel         10 20:25.7
       6   ( 64) Isaac Stutesman            9 20:49.2

       8.   205  Sparta                                     (19:30.4  97:31.9 2:19.3)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Braydon Siekert           11 18:22.5
       2     26  Vaughn Rice               12 18:33.2
       3     44  Boston Miller             11 19:44.6
       4     51  John Rice                 10 20:09.8
       5     61  Jaden Kondor              10 20:41.8
       6   ( 70) Aaron Mcpherson           12 23:07.3

       9.   208  Tomah                                      (19:30.1  97:30.2 2:50.2)
     ====================================================
       1     16  Ty Schanhofer             12 17:54.7
       2     30  Carl Oskar Wilcox-borg    11 18:45.1
       3     42  Logan Larson              10 19:37.4
       4     58  Cash Lofgren              12 20:28.1
       5     62  Calvin Zeps               12 20:44.9
       6   ( 66) Tyler Hausman             11 21:39.7
       7   ( 71) Chris Burbach             11 23:17.4

      10.   241  Luther                                     (19:59.8  99:58.8 1:10.7)
     ====================================================
       1     40  Bryden Hundt              11 19:25.0
       2     43  Noah Radloff              11 19:43.5
       3     49  Caleb Lampert             10 20:05.4
       4     50  Jack Hahm                 11 20:09.2
       5     59  Shaw McCoy                10 20:35.7
       6   ( 63) Sam Baudek                12 20:45.5
       7   ( 65) Elijah Hoppe              10 20:49.8

      11.   310  Melrose-Mindoro                            (21:25.7  107:08.1 2:26.7)
     ====================================================
       1     46  Jack Laufenberg           10 19:54.0
       2     60  Trentin Frederick         11 20:39.0
       3     67  Julius Meyer              11 22:04.8
       4     68  Trent Laufenberg          12 22:09.6
       5     69  Scott Johnson              9 22:20.7
       6   ( 72) Nicolus Waughtal          12 24:15.2



                                     Dick Mitchell Invitational
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 8530  Ethan Taylor                  12  Eastview                       18:27.0  5:57 
      2    2 8525  Eli Munson                    11  Eastview                       18:50.6  6:04 
      3    3 8522  Charles Mathews               10  Eastview                       18:51.3  6:05 
      4    4 8517  John Kronkvist                12  Eastview                       18:56.7  6:06 
      5    5 8503  Ryan Brandel                  12  Eastview                       18:57.0  6:06 
      6    6 8523  Aiden Mekonnen                12  Eastview                       19:04.9  6:09 
      7    7 8507  Nathan Buckley                11  Eastview                       19:08.4  6:10 
      8      8515  Matthew Izzo                  10  Eastview                       19:29.0  6:17 
      9    8 8575  Jon Rosenow                    9  Holmen                         19:33.4  6:18 
     10    9 8802  Martin Zacher                 11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       19:34.8  6:19 
     11      8531  Ian Young                     11  Eastview                       19:38.6  6:20 
     12   10 8566  Noah Bertram                  10  Holmen                         19:41.2  6:21 
     13      8521  Swami Marungar                11  Eastview                       19:54.6  6:25 
     14      8509  Kyle Dungy                    10  Eastview                       20:02.6  6:28 
     15   11 8787  Trestian Brinegar              9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:03.3  6:28 
     16   12 8476  Joey Endrizzi                 12  Aquinas                        20:03.8  6:28 
     17      8506  Ben Buckley                    9  Eastview                       20:06.0  6:29 
     18      8502  Brady Belinske                 9  Eastview                       20:07.3  6:29 
     19   13 8730  Zach Fitzpatrick              11  West Salem                     20:08.7  6:30 
     20      8529  Brock Taylor                   9  Eastview                       20:10.3  6:30 
     21   14 8738  Brady Scallon                 12  West Salem                     20:11.8  6:31 
     22      8527  Burke Piller                  10  Eastview                       20:13.2  6:31 
     23   15 8735  Chase Jones                   12  West Salem                     20:15.6  6:32 
     24      8528  Charley Setterlund            11  Eastview                       20:31.8  6:37 
     25   16 8484  Oliver Thrush                 11  Aquinas                        20:32.1  6:37 
     26   17 8474  Ben Barrett                   12  Aquinas                        20:38.8  6:39 
     27      8713  Matthew Weston                 9  Viroqua                        20:45.1  6:41 
     28   18 8786  Imanuel Brinegar              11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       20:47.9  6:42 
     29      8508  Isaiah Dalzell                12  Eastview                       20:50.5  6:43 
     30   19 8481  Colin Sans Crainte            10  Aquinas                        20:53.6  6:44 
     31   20 8739  Kevin Schams                  12  West Salem                     20:55.7  6:45 
     32   21 8797  Ayden Stainbrook               9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:00.5  6:46 
     33      8520  Eduard Levin                  10  Eastview                       21:04.6  6:48 
     34      8513  Storm Hartos                  10  Eastview                       21:05.0  6:48 
     35   22 8798  Damion Stirk                  12  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       21:12.4  6:50 
     36      8532  Eli Zillhardt                  9  Eastview                       21:13.7  6:50 
     37   23 8628  Christopher Williams           9  Luther                         21:13.8  6:50 
     38   24 8567  Brock Hanson                  10  Holmen                         21:21.8  6:53 
     39      8758  Phillip Hebbe                 10  Westby                         21:26.0  6:54 
     40   25 8742  Jake Walters                  11  West Salem                     21:37.4  6:58 
     41   26 8571  Ezra Neumann                   9  Holmen                         21:38.0  6:58 
     42   27 8578  Adam Troyanek                 11  Holmen                         21:40.1  6:59 
     43      8765  Kalan Rudie                    9  Westby                         21:42.7  7:00 
     44      8700  Daniel Cress                   9  Viroqua                        22:07.1  7:08 
     45   28 8618  Cory Dobberstein              11  Luther                         22:10.7  7:09 
     46   29 8619  Isaac Dobberstein             10  Luther                         22:15.2  7:10 
     47   30 8793  Logan Maciejewski             11  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:41.3  7:19 
     48   31 8788  Josh Bush                      9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       22:44.4  7:20 
     49      8763  Avery Leis                    12  Westby                         22:50.7  7:22 
     50      8706  Alex Harnish                  10  Viroqua                        22:55.6  7:23 
     51      8663  Rowan Yourell                  9  Sparta                         23:10.1  7:28 
     52      8653  Rylen Edmond                   9  Sparta                         23:13.0  7:29 
     53      8795  Johnathon Pyburn               9  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln       23:29.7  7:34 
     54      8680  Benjamin Hilson                9  Tomah                          23:31.5  7:35 
     55      8514  Taylor Hawkins                11  Eastview                       23:31.7  7:35 
     56      8505  Henry Bruecken                 9  Eastview                       23:31.8  7:35 
     57   32 8482  Owen Servais                  12  Aquinas                        23:33.6  7:35 
     58   33 8734  Tegan Hewitt                  12  West Salem                     23:56.3  7:43 
     59   34 8623  Landon Kohlmeier              11  Luther                         24:38.0  7:56 
     60      8590  Cowan Reuter                  10  La Crosse Central              24:52.0  8:01 
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                                     Dick Mitchell Invitational
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                            **** Boys' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
     61      8662  Kaiyan Smith                  12  Sparta                         24:57.7  8:03 
     62      8710  Carter Roels                  11  Viroqua                        24:57.8  8:03 
     63   35 8479  Andrew Genelin                12  Aquinas                        25:03.9  8:05 
     64   36 8736  Andrew Larson                  9  West Salem                     25:05.5  8:05 
     65      8678  Jack Frederick                12  Tomah                          25:36.9  8:15 
     66   37 8617  Andrew Boyle                   9  Luther                         25:43.3  8:17 
     67      8676  Aidan Branch                  10  Tomah                          29:20.3  9:27 
     68   38 8475  Tim Barrett                    9  Aquinas                        35:50.5 11:33 
     69      8681  Caleb Kubik                   10  Tomah                          36:37.3 11:48 
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                                     Dick Mitchell Invitational
                          Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                         September 25, 2021
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    15  Eastview                                   (18:48.6  94:02.6 0:30.0)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ethan Taylor              12 18:27.0
       2      2  Eli Munson                11 18:50.6
       3      3  Charles Mathews           10 18:51.3
       4      4  John Kronkvist            12 18:56.7
       5      5  Ryan Brandel              12 18:57.0
       6   (  6) Aiden Mekonnen            12 19:04.9
       7   (  7) Nathan Buckley            11 19:08.4

       2.    81  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln                   (20:31.8  102:38.9 1:37.6)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Martin Zacher             11 19:34.8
       2     11  Trestian Brinegar          9 20:03.3
       3     18  Imanuel Brinegar          11 20:47.9
       4     21  Ayden Stainbrook           9 21:00.5
       5     22  Damion Stirk              12 21:12.4
       6   ( 30) Logan Maciejewski         11 22:41.3
       7   ( 31) Josh Bush                  9 22:44.4

       3.    87  West Salem                                 (20:37.9  103:09.2 1:28.7)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Zach Fitzpatrick          11 20:08.7
       2     14  Brady Scallon             12 20:11.8
       3     15  Chase Jones               12 20:15.6
       4     20  Kevin Schams              12 20:55.7
       5     25  Jake Walters              11 21:37.4
       6   ( 33) Tegan Hewitt              12 23:56.3
       7   ( 36) Andrew Larson              9 25:05.5

       4.    95  Holmen                                     (20:46.9  103:54.5 2:06.7)
     ====================================================
       1      8  Jon Rosenow                9 19:33.4
       2     10  Noah Bertram              10 19:41.2
       3     24  Brock Hanson              10 21:21.8
       4     26  Ezra Neumann               9 21:38.0
       5     27  Adam Troyanek             11 21:40.1

       5.    96  Aquinas                                    (21:08.4  105:41.9 3:29.8)
     ====================================================
       1     12  Joey Endrizzi             12 20:03.8
       2     16  Oliver Thrush             11 20:32.1
       3     17  Ben Barrett               12 20:38.8
       4     19  Colin Sans Crainte        10 20:53.6
       5     32  Owen Servais              12 23:33.6
       6   ( 35) Andrew Genelin            12 25:03.9
       7   ( 38) Tim Barrett                9 35:50.5

       6.   151  Luther                                     (23:12.2  116:01.0 4:29.5)
     ====================================================
       1     23  Christopher Williams       9 21:13.8
       2     28  Cory Dobberstein          11 22:10.7
       3     29  Isaac Dobberstein         10 22:15.2
       4     34  Landon Kohlmeier          11 24:38.0
       5     37  Andrew Boyle               9 25:43.3


